MONDAY 26 MAY — SATURDAY 7 JUNE 2025

Isle of Man TT Races 2025 - Qualifying 5 Superstock Qualification - Fast Laps

Pos No Rider
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Conor Cummins
Mike Browne
James Hind

lan Hutchinson
Paul Jordan
Joshua Brookes
Michael Evans
Brian McCormack
John McGuinness
Marcus Simpson
Allann Venter
Stefano Bonetti
Mitchell Rees*
James Chawke
Eddy Ferre
Michael Sweeney
Kevin Keyes
Jamie Cringle
Darryl Tweed
Samuel West
Jonathan Goetschy
Baz Furber
Amalric Blanc
Tom Robinson
Julian Trummer
Michael Russell
Mark Parrett
Joey Thompson

Paul Potchy Williams

Loris Majcan
Matt Stevenson
Martin Morris
Barry Burrell*
Jorge Halliday

01/06/2025 17:25:54

Machine

BMW M1000RR K66

BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

BMW S1000RR K67

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
BMW M1000RR K66

Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S

BMW M1000RR K66

BMW S1000RR K67

Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82
Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXTOOR

Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT02M

BMW M1000RR K66

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L9

Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L

Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4

Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77

BMW M1000RR K66

Suzuki GSX-R1000R L9

METZELER %

Sponsor

Burrows Engineering / RK Racing
KTS Racing

North Lincs Components

moobob BMW / MLav Racing
Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2
Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2
Dafabet Racing

Roadhouse Macau Racing

Honda Racing UK

WH Racing powered by Dynobike
Future Exotics

Speed Motor

Milenco By Padgett's Motorcycles
Chawkie Racing / Lyonara Coldstores
Optimark Road Racing Team

MJR Racing

Daracore Racing

Bathams AJN Racing

Never Be Clever Racing

THWG Construction

Optimark Road Racing Team

DC Motorcycles Newtown

Team B&M/HML

Pete Stacey Racing

Lionheart Moto Racing

Pipe Werx Exhausts

C&C Ltd

Team Talk of the Town York Suzuki
Lee Williams / Phill Jenkins

Bihui Yamaha Racing Team

P Constantine Building Services
MORRIS RITZ

Halliwell Jones by PHR

Team Classic Suzuki Stanford Racing

‘{ ENTIRE
5 COVER
insurance

Lap Time
17:26.156
17:27.274
17:33.368
17:37.497
17:43.562
17:44.131
17:44.486
17:59.700
18:01.216
18:07.877
18:12.311
18:13.283
18:15.694
18:20.945
18:23.369
18:23.812
18:29.686
18:30.109
18:30.421
18:31.759
18:33.527
18:34.118
18:34.566
18:35.850
18:38.490
18:46.724
18:50.025
18:53.965
18:55.655
18:59.169
19:01.185
19:05.706
19:13.514
19:48.849

Speed (mph) Session

129.835
129.697
128.946
128.443
127.710
127.642
127.600
125.802
125.625
124.856
124.349
124.239
123.965
123.374
123.103
123.054
122.402
122.356
122.321
122.174
121.980
121.915
121.866
121.726
121.439
120.551
120.199
119.782
119.603
119.234
119.024
118.554
117.751
114.252

Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
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Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June
Sunday 1 June

Page 1 of 1

e

RL360° @ rmmm QS




