

## ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

MONDAY 26 MAY - SATURDAY 7 JUNE 2025

## Isle of Man TT Races 2025 - Qualifying 5 Superstock Qualification - Fast Laps

Pos	No	Rider	Machine	Sponsor	Lap Time	Speed (mph)	Session
1	11	Conor Cummins	BMW M1000RR K66	Burrows Engineering / RK Racing	17:26.156	129.835	Sunday 1 June
2	9	Mike Browne	BMW M1000RR K66	KTS Racing	17:27.274	129.697	Sunday 1 June
3	16	James Hind	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	North Lincs Components	17:33.368	128.946	Sunday 1 June
4	12	Ian Hutchinson	BMW M1000RR K66	moobob BMW / MLav Racing	17:37.497	128.443	Sunday 1 June
5	20	Paul Jordan	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2	17:43.562	127.710	Sunday 1 June
6	7	Joshua Brookes	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Jackson Racing powered by Prosper2	17:44.131	127.642	Sunday 1 June
7	21	Michael Evans	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	Dafabet Racing	17:44.486	127.600	Sunday 1 June
8	23	Brian McCormack	BMW M1000RR K66	Roadhouse Macau Racing	17:59.700	125.802	Sunday 1 June
9	1	John McGuinness	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Honda Racing UK	18:01.216	125.625	Sunday 1 June
10	32	Marcus Simpson	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	WH Racing powered by Dynobike	18:07.877	124.856	Sunday 1 June
11	30	Allann Venter	BMW S1000RR K67	Future Exotics	18:12.311	124.349	Sunday 1 June
12	31	Stefano Bonetti	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Speed Motor	18:13.283	124.239	Sunday 1 June
13	29	Mitchell Rees*	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Milenco By Padgett's Motorcycles	18:15.694	123.965	Sunday 1 June
14	41	James Chawke	BMW M1000RR K66	Chawkie Racing / Lyonara Coldstores	18:20.945	123.374	Sunday 1 June
15	36	Eddy Ferre	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Optimark Road Racing Team	18:23.369	123.103	Sunday 1 June
16	33	Michael Sweeney	BMW M1000RR K66	MJR Racing	18:23.812	123.054	Sunday 1 June
17	60	Kevin Keyes	Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L	Daracore Racing	18:29.686	122.402	Sunday 1 June
18	38	Jamie Cringle	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Bathams AJN Racing	18:30.109	122.356	Sunday 1 June
19	45	Darryl Tweed	Yamaha YZF-R1M B4S	Never Be Clever Racing	18:30.421	122.321	Sunday 1 June
20	26	Samuel West	BMW M1000RR K66	THWG Construction	18:31.759	122.174	Sunday 1 June
21	28	Jonathan Goetschy	BMW S1000RR K67	Optimark Road Racing Team	18:33.527	121.980	Sunday 1 June
22	56	Baz Furber	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	DC Motorcycles Newtown	18:34.118	121.915	Sunday 1 June
23	27	Amalric Blanc	Honda CBR1000RR-R Fireblade SC82	Team B&M/HML	18:34.566	121.866	Sunday 1 June
24	47	Tom Robinson	Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4	Pete Stacey Racing	18:35.850	121.726	Sunday 1 June
25	22	Julian Trummer	Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT00R	Lionheart Moto Racing	18:38.490	121.439	Sunday 1 June
26	55	Michael Russell	Kawasaki ZX-10R ZXT02M	Pipe Werx Exhausts	18:46.724	120.551	Sunday 1 June
27	46	Mark Parrett	BMW M1000RR K66	C&C Ltd	18:50.025	120.199	Sunday 1 June
28	35	Joey Thompson	Suzuki GSX-R1000R L9	Team Talk of the Town York Suzuki	18:53.965	119.782	Sunday 1 June
29	51	Paul Potchy Williams	Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L	Lee Williams / Phill Jenkins	18:55.655	119.603	Sunday 1 June
30	54	Loris Majcan	Yamaha YZF-R1 B3L	Bihui Yamaha Racing Team	18:59.169	119.234	Sunday 1 June
31	43	Matt Stevenson	Yamaha YZF-R1 BX4	P Constantine Building Services	19:01.185	119.024	Sunday 1 June
32	62	Martin Morris	Honda CBR1000RR SP SC77	MORRIS RITZ	19:05.706	118.554	Sunday 1 June
33	37	Barry Burrell*	BMW M1000RR K66	Halliwell Jones by PHR	19:13.514	117.751	Sunday 1 June
34	64	Jorge Halliday	Suzuki GSX-R1000R L9	Team Classic Suzuki Stanford Racing	19:48.849	114.252	Sunday 1 June

01/06/2025 17:25:54

Page 1 of 1





















